
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

KAMALA D. HARRis 
Attorney General of California 
TIMOTHY R. PATTERSON 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
State Bar No. 72209 
SUSAN L. DURBIN 
State Bar No. 81750 
Deputy Attorney General 

110West A Street, Suite 1100 

San Diego, CA 92101 

P.O. Box 85266 

7 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 


COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, CENTRAL DIVISION 


CLEVELAND NATIONAL FOREST 

FOUNDATION AND CENTERFOR 

BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY, 


Plaintiffs and Petitioners, 

v. 

SAN DIEGO ASSOCIATION OF 

GOVERNMENTS; SAN DIEGO 

ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS; AND DOES 1 

THROUGH 20, INCLUSIVE; 


Defendants and Respondents. 
____________________

Case No. 37-2011-00101593-CU-TT-CTL 

NOTICE OF INTENT OF THE PEOPLE 
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TO 
FILE A CEQA PETITION FOR WRIT 
OF MANDATE IN INTERVENTION 

Date: 
 January 25, 2013 
Time: 
 8:30a.m. 
Dept: 
 C-72 
Judge: 
 The Honorable Timothy B. 

Taylor 
Trial Date: None 

, Action Filed: November 28, 2011 

PLEAS~lj TAKE NOTICE, pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21167.5, 

intervenor People ofthe State of California, ex rei. Attorney General Kamala D. Harris (People), 

intend to seek leave of court on January 25, 2012, at 8:30a.m. in Department C-72, to intervene 

and file a petition for writ ofmandate in intervention in this action under the provisions of the 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILE A CEQA PETITION (37-2011-00101593-CU-TT-CTL) 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) (Pub. Resources Code,§ 21000 et seq.) and 

Government Code section 12606 against respondents San Diego Association of Governments and 

the San Diego Association of Governments Board ofDirectors. The People's petition challenges 

the adequacy ofthe Final Environmental hnpact Report certified by the respondents for the 2050 

Regional Transportation Plan and Sustainable Communities Strategy (RTP/SCS) on October 28, 

2011. 

The petition 'seeks a writ ofmandate voiding the approval and certification of the 

RTP/SCS, directing respondents to suspend all activities pursuant to the RTP/SCS and directing 

respondents to fully comply with the requirements of CEQA with respect to the RTP/SCS. The 

petition also seeks a related stay of actions to carry out the RTP/SCS and requests an award of 

costs and fees. 

Dated: January 23, 2012 Respectfully Submitted, 

KAMALA D. HARRIS 
Attorney General of California 
TIMOTHY R. PATTERSON 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
SUSAN L. DURBIN 
Deputy Attorney General 

~~~/~
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
Attorneys for People ofthe State of 
California 

2 


NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILE A CEQA PETITION (37-2011-00101593-CU-TT-CTL) 




