1	KAMALA D. HARRIS Attorney General of California		
2	TIMOTHY R. PATTERSON		
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 72209	,	
3	Susan L. Durbin		
4	State Bar No. 81750 Deputy Attorney General		
5	110 West A Street, Suite 1100		
6	San Diego, CA 92101 P.O. Box 85266		
U	San Diego, CA 92186-5266		
7			
8	E-mail:		
9	Attorneys for Intervenor People of the		
	State of California		
10			
11	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
12	COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, CENTRAL DIVISION		
12			
13			
14	OF EXTEL AND NATIONAL EODEST	Case No. 37-2011-00101593-CU-TT-CTL	
15	CLEVELAND NATIONAL FOREST FOUNDATION AND CENTER FOR	Case No. 57-2011-00101393-CO-11-C1L	
16	BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY,	·	
i	Plaintiffs and Petitioners,	NOTICE OF INTENT OF THE PEOPLE	
17	v.	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TO FILE A CEQA PETITION FOR WRIT	
18	v.	OF MANDATE IN INTERVENTION	
19	SAN DIEGO ASSOCIATION OF		
	GOVERNMENTS; SAN DIEGO		
20	ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS BOARD OF DIRECTORS; AND DOES 1	Date: January 25, 2013 Time: 8:30 a.m.	
21	THROUGH 20, INCLUSIVE;	Dept: C-72	
22		Judge: The Honorable Timothy B. Taylor	
	Defendants and Respondents.	Trial Date: None	
23		Action Filed: November 28, 2011	
24			
25	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21167.5,		
26	intervenor People of the State of California, ex rel. Attorney General Kamala D. Harris (People),		
27	intend to seek leave of court on January 25, 2012, at 8:30 a.m. in Department C-72, to intervene		
28	and file a petition for writ of mandate in intervention in this action under the provisions of the		

1	California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) (Pub. Resources Code, § 21000 et seq.) and	
2	Government Code section 12606 against respondents San Diego Association of Governments and	
3	the San Diego Association of Governments Board of Directors. The People's petition challenges	
4	the adequacy of the Final Environmental Impact Report certified by the respondents for the 2050	
5	Regional Transportation Plan and Sustainable Communities Strategy (RTP/SCS) on October 28,	
6	2011.	
7	The petition seeks a writ of mandate voiding the approval and certification of the	
8	RTP/SCS, directing respondents to suspend all activities pursuant to the RTP/SCS and directing	
9	respondents to fully comply with the requirements of CEQA with respect to the RTP/SCS. The	
10	petition also seeks a related stay of actions to carry out the RTP/SCS and requests an award of	
11	costs and fees.	
12	Dated: January 23, 2012	Respectfully Submitted,
13		KAMALA D. HARRIS Attorney General of California
14		TIMOTHY R. PATTERSON Supervising Deputy Attorney General
15	,	Susan L. Durbin Deputy Attorney General
16	·	Deputy Attorney General
17	·	Tim Alter R. Patterson
18		TIMOTHY RATTERSON Supervising Deputy Attorney General
19		Attorneys for People of the State of California
20	·	·
21		
22		
23		
24		
25	,	
26		
27	·	
28	l .	